TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 151

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods		Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
			MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
32.09.01	Daltoflex:	Free	1	25%	10.8			
	345 H			/ 0 .		151	1/8/70	30/9/74
	345 M					151	1/8/70	30/9/74
İ	345 L					151	1/8/70	30/9/74
34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and	Free		10%	10.8			, ,
	not being soaps or containing soap:]		,] }	j	
	Approved:							
	Cycloryl 585 N					151	1/7/67	31/12/74
	Lathanol L.A.L					151	1/7/70	30/6/74
l	Polyfac O.M. and O.M.P				ŀ	151	1/8/70	30/9/74
38.19.99	Paste, cream or liquid, electrode, for use with electro-	Free	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.8	151	1/7/67	31/12/74
,	medical apparatus		1		ļ]	J	
40.08.07	Rubber foam in sheets or rolls, backed or faced with	Free		10%	10.8	151	1/6/70	30/6/74
40.08.09	f textile, perforated, when declared by a manufacturer							
1	for use by him only in making insoles for footwear							
73.21.09	Fittings, specially suited for use in the assembly of scaffold-	Free	20%	25%	10.2	151	1/7/67	31/12/72
	ing							
74.03.04	Strip, phosphor bronze, $\frac{3}{8}'' \times 16$ gauge	Free		10%	10.8	151	1/9/70	31/12/71
84.10.09	Pumps, piston or reciprocating, hand or power operated,	Free	20%	25%	10.2	151	1/7/67	31/12/74
ļ	designed to take delivery pipes exceeding 23 in. in							
	internal diameter, or having a delivery pressure							
	equivalent to a head of water exceeding 600 ft (260 lb						**	
1	per sq in.)							
	Excluding:							
	(1) Hydraulic pumps having a working pressure not						ĺ	
	exceeding 6,000 p.s.i.							
84.10.09	(2) Spray pumps	T	200/	250/	10.2			
84.10.09	Pumps, metering, designed for pumping highly corrosive	Free	20%	25%	10.2			
	liquids and made from materials other than brass, bronze or cast iron, as may be aprpoved:		1 1					
	Approved:				ļ			
	Approved: Metripump types G and Q					151	1/10/70	30/9/74
, ,	100 000 000 100					151	1/10/70	30/9/74
84.23.04	l =	Free	20%	25%	10.2	1 1	1/9/68	31/8/71

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

38.19.99 Paste, cream electro-medical apparatus 59.11.18 Rubber foam insoles for footwear 59.11.19	 	 	••	•••	103 125	••	••
	1				İ		1

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of October 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/118—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	· :		Applica	Application Advertised			
Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
10009 10165	30.03.09 84.09.11	Young's Foot Rot Paste for the treatment of serious footrot in sheep Model CG 11 DYNAPAC self-propelled vibrating roller		1970/86 1970/96	No. 46, 6 August 1970, page 1387. No. 51, 27 August 1970, page 1534.		